Matheson PortablesTM
Complete Gas Listing
M
ath
eso
n
 Po
rtab
les
TM
171
Ordering Information
When ordering, use base code plus cylinder designation suffix for the appropriate cylinder type.
Ex: GMT10002TH is for Air Ultra Zero Certified in a MicroMATTM-58 Cylinder
Note: See Cylinder Specifications Chart on page 152 for description of cylinders.
Don’t see a product orcylinder size you need,call us to quote!
Don’t see a product orcylinder size you need,call us to quote!
Two Component Mixtures
                                                                     MicroMATTM/MiniMATTM Cylinders
Product Description                                                    Base Code              10              14             17             58            105            116            221             6R
Acetylene
          1 % Acetylene in Helium                                             GMT10303                         TC                          TH
         1 % Acetylene in Nitrogen                                          GMT10304                         TC                          TH
Ammonia
       25 ppm Ammonia in Nitrogen                                     GMT10519                                                       TH                            TM                                   6R
       50 ppm Ammonia in Nitrogen                                     GMT10220                                                       TH                            TM                                   6R
     200 ppm Ammonia in Nitrogen                                     GMT10520                                                       TH                            TM                                   6R
Benzene
         1 ppm Benzene in Air                                                  GMT10307          TK           TC                          TH           TG                                           6R
      10 ppm Benzene in Air                                                  GMT10306          TK           TC                          TH           TG                                           6R
    100 ppm Benzene in Air                                                  GMT10305          TK           TC                          TH           TG                                           6R
1,3-Butadiene
      10 ppm 1,3-Butadiene in Nitrogen                              GMT10241                                                       TH                                                          6R
Carbon Dioxide
    100 ppm Carbon Dioxide in Air                                    GMT10521          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
  1000 ppm Carbon Dioxide in Air                                    GMT10025          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
         5 %  Carbon Dioxide in Air                                        GMT10522          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R

172
Ordering Information
When ordering, use base code plus cylinder designation suffix for the appropriate cylinder type.
Ex: GMT10002TH is for Air Ultra Zero Certified in a MicroMATTM-58 Cylinder
Note: See Cylinder Specifications Chart on page 152 for description of cylinders.
Don’t see a product orcylinder size you need,call us to quote!
Don’t see a product orcylinder size you need,call us to quote!
                                                                     MicroMATTM/MiniMATTM Cylinders
Product Description                                                    Base Code              10              14             17             58            105            116            221             6R
Ethane
     1.5 % Ethane in Air                                                         GMT10032          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
    100 ppm Ethane in Helium                                             GMT10423          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
  1000 ppm Ethane in Helium                                             GMT10422          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
         1 % Ethane in Helium                                                 GMT10421          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
Ethylene
   8-10 ppm Ethylene in Air                                                  GMT10354          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
    100 ppm Ethylene in Helium                                          GMT10325          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
  1000 ppm Ethylene in Helium                                         GMT10333          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
   8-10 ppm Ethylene in Nitrogen                                       GMT10322          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
  1000 ppm Ethylene in Nitrogen                                       GMT10334          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
         1 % Ethylene in Nitrogen                                           GMT10311          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
Ethylene Oxide
       10 ppm Ethylene Oxide in Nitrogen                          GMT10535                                                       TH                          TM                           6R
Halocarbon 12
  1000 ppm Halocarbon 12 in Nitrogen                            GMT10536          TK           TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
Hexane

Two Component Mixtures (continued)
Ordering Information
When ordering, use base code plus cylinder designation suffix for the appropriate cylinder type.
Ex: GMT10002TH is for Air Ultra Zero Certified in a MicroMATTM-58 Cylinder
Note: See Cylinder Specifications Chart on page 152 for description of cylinders.
Don’t see a product orcylinder size you need,call us to quote!
Don’t see a product orcylinder size you need,call us to quote!
                                                                     MicroMATTM/MiniMATTM Cylinders
Product Description                                                    Base Code              10              14             17             58            105            116            221             6R
Methane
    10 ppm Methane in Air                                                 GMT10034          TK              TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
   100 ppm Methane in Air                                                 GMT10035          TK              TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
    20 % LEL (1.0%) Methane in Air                                GMT10038          TK              TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
    30 % LEL (1.5%) Methane in Air                                GMT10550          TK              TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
    50 % LEL (2.5%) Methane in Air                                GMT10039          TK              TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
   100 ppm Methane in Helium                                         GMT10337          TK           TC                          TH
  1000 ppm Methane in Helium                                         GMT10336          TK           TC                          TH
      1 % Methane in Helium                                             GMT10312          TK           TC                          TH
    10 % Methane in Helium                                             GMT10320          TK           TC
   100 ppm Methane in Nitrogen                                       GMT10341          TK           TC                          TH
  1000 ppm Methane in Nitrogen                                       GMT10339          TK           TC                          TH
      1 % Methane in Nitrogen                                           GMT10338          TK              TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
      5 % Methane in Nitrogen                                           GMT10551          TK              TC           TB           TH           TG                           TD           6R
    10 % Methane in Nitrogen                                           GMT10321          TK           TC
Nitrogen